Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions

Honesty plays a pivotal roll in

Taqwa is the name of specific condition of

Ikhlas in worship (ibadah) means to do worship

In which surah Allah mentioned about the pledge which has been taken right before the

treatyn of Hudaybiyyah?

Holy prophet Muhammad (PBUH) brought about Moral Revolution through his

How many leaders of Makkah were imprisoned in battle of Badar?

How many years Holy prophet Muhammad (PBUH) lived in Makkah?

The first revelation was revealed in the cave of

Which angel was charged with bringing the Quranic revelations to the prophet Muhammad

(PBUH)?

How many aspects of Truthfulness?

Message of all Prophets of Allah is based upon

Kuniyyat (family name) of our beloved prophet is

The Holy Prophet Muhamamd (PBUH) was born in

Soul of Fast (roza) is to avoid from

basic beliefs.

Which word is used in surah Al-Lail as the antonym of Tagwa?

Answers Choice

oowm»

Dow» Dowp

UoW» TOWm>

DoWP» DOwWP» DOWP» DOwP

OmP DO WH DOWr OWr DOm> DOmE

Domestic life
Social life
National life

All vistas of life

Ears

Heart and soul

Eyes

None of the given options

For the pleasure of Allah
For the gratification of Allah
For the blessing of Allah

All of the given options

Al-Fatah
Al-Nasar
Bani Israeel
Al-Anfaal

Actions and sayings
Actions and worship
Actions and battles
Actions and activities

Fifty

. Seventy
. Eighty
. Hundred

Eleven
Twelve
Thirteen
Fourteen

Saur
Hira
Namal
Taif

Michael
Azraeel
Israfeel
Gabriel

One
Two

. Three

Four

One
Two
Three
Four

. Abul Qasim

Abul Aamir

. Abul Abdullah

570 AD
671 AD

.582 AD

563 A.D

Eating
Drinking

. Backbiting and quarreling

None of the given option

. Badness

Wickedness

. Carelessness
D.

Evilness



16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Specific act that nourish ALLAH'S love

What does it mean to have faith in Allah?

Action that keep away Man from Allah’s Love

Which of the following surah describes the concept of Tauheed comprehensively

The major aim of all Ibadaat is to create

In the period of

Abu-Bakar (R.A) compelled to declare war against

In Hadith " The coolness of my eyes lies in

The word "Ibadat" has been derived from

Worship in Islam includes

How many Muslims were martyred in the battle of Uhad?

Thehighest stage of Ikhlass is the rendering of an act:

lkhlaas means to seek only the pleasure of Allah in one’s acts of :

To develop Taqwa, which of the following condition must be fulfilled?

Allah is alone the of the world.

Taqgwa is the only force that can

Muslims will split up into sects.

of the Holy prophet are the highest qualities of prophet hood.

Caliph,some Arab tribes refused to pay Zakat.

O w> Ow>

Ow>

ow>

Dw>

DOU> DOw

o> DOowP DOW

> OOowW>r DOWmP» OOUP

ow » DO

owp

. Waste
. Oppression
. Betrayal

. It means to believe in Allah
. It means to believe in His prophets
. It means to believe in the Angles

. Aggression
. Arrogance
. Ungratefulness

. Al-Nassar
. Al-Kousar

. Al-Fateha

Wealth
Property
Repentence

Second
Third
Fourth

Negators of Zakat

Christians
Jews

Roza
Zakat
Hajj

Worship

La'il
Sacred

Prayer
Animal sacrifice
Recitation of Holy Quran

17

11
50

For a good life
For self satisfaction

For worship

Disobedience
Respect
Disrespect

Show off his wealth

Do Jihad for the sake of the booty
Have riya in his actions

Authority

Sustainer
Creator

Turn life in to the right path
Restrain man from evil
. Purify oneself

70
71
72

. Patience
. Long suffering

> Farniveness



34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Y|

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

Is the name to that portion of money or wealth which is given to the poor as per
Allah’s command?

felt compelled to declare Jihad against them who refused to pay zakat.

Fasting is called in Arabic

The first duty of a man is to

Which of the following is the sign for the day of the Judgment

Which is the major miracle of the Holy Prophet Muhammad (PBUH)?

Due to the quality of Tagwa one’s not only compromise with virtues but also try to ......... it.

Obedience of Allah is not possible without the obedience of

The address of Holy prophet Muhammad (PBUH) given in Quba was one of his

addresses.

Meaning of “ikhlaas” is

Which sin can nullify all other virtues?

One of the major qualities of the Holy Prophet is

To curse natural objects i-e air, etc, is

How many days Hazrat Moses stayed on mountain?

How many years Holy Prophet Muhammad (PBUH) lived in Makkah after receiving the Divine
Call?

are integral parts of Islamic way of life.

Al-Raz is a famous

To take part in funny talks and jokes is

W >

owm> Uowm»

ow>

>

B.

ow» CUow

om» COowP DO®

®» Dor» DOUR

DOm» O 0w

ST TR AT

. Namaz

Roza

Hazrat Ommer
Hazrat Usman
Hazrat Ali

Sumer
Sesame
Sabat

Learning
Teaching
All of the given options

= The sun will rise from the East

= The sun will rise from the North
= The sun will rise from the South

Splitting of moon
None of the given options
Ascension (Miraj)

Neglect

Demolish
All the given options

Quran

Hazrat Abraham
Hazrat Jesus

Shortest
Medium

To be purified
To be refined
To be polished

Ascribing partners with Allah
Disobedience of parents
Fleeing from Jihad

Pardon
Forgiveness
Helping poor

Allowed

Abominable

Prohibited
Thirty

Fifty
Fifty five

Ten years
Eleven years

C. Twelve years

cow

> DOw

Altruism and Fascism
Egoism and insensitivity
All of the given options

Mathematician
Astronomer
Physician

Permitted
Rewarded



52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

Human beings admirable effort of talking is called

Good manners are related to those actions on which ones act upon

Respect of parents is an order of the

The Holy Prophet Muhammad (PBUH) said: "The
and generous towards his father's friend".

merit is that person should kind

Islam believes in

All things of a Muslim are inviolable for his brother in faith, including his

Islam gives the right of freedom of to all citizens on the condition that it should be
used for the propagation of virtue and truth

Infanticide is an act of

was ordered to divorce his wife?

Islam's concept of honesty is

Who is called the father of all mankind?

Which prophet left his wife in desert for the pleasure of Allah?

“Obey me as long as | obey Allah and his Prophet if ever | should disobey them, then you
need no longer to obey me” it was saying of

" They are severe against disbelievers” is a very distinguished quality of the Muslims.

was the first person who confirmed the miracle of Ascension {Mi'raj}.

Miracle of Ascension {Mi'raj} took place during the holy prophet’s stay in

lkhlaas means to seek only the pleasure of Allah in one’s acts of:

The Nisab of Zakat in Gold Is:

oow

mW> DOw

Cause of goodness

Manners
Ethics
Principles

Intermittently
From time to time
Sporadically

Quran
Hadith

A. Medium

0w

oow

oow

oow

ow» Cowp

Com» DOwH

DOmP» DOTP» DOEPH DOW

High
Higher

Discrimination
Inequity

Disproportion
Blood

Wealth
Honor

Suppression

Repression
Control

Modern times
Middle ages

Before history

Hazrat Hussain
Souban
Ibn-i-abbas

Narrow
Constricted

Lean
Hazrat Abraham

Hazrat Noah
Hazrat Ismail

Hazrat Moses
Hazrat Jesus

Hazrat Abu Bakar

Hazrat Ommer
Hazrat Usman
Hazrat Ali

Ta’been
Muslims
Saints

. Hazrat Ommer
Hazrat Usman

Madina
Quba
Khaibar

Disobedience
Respect
Disrespect

18 Tolas
. 24, tolas



70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

The Nisab of Zakat in Gold Is;

uses inner stress to act upon its teachings.

The number of the daughters of Holy Prophet is:

All the prophets from Hazrat Adam to Hazrat Jesus sent to area.

Holy prophet Muhammad (PBUH) sent for

The are the basis and foundation of the family.

How many prostrations (Sajdah) in the funeral prayer?

To curse natural objects i-e air, etc, is

On which mountain Hazrat Moses stayed?

Al-Idrisi is a famous

Al-Muqdisi is a famous

“If the is right then every system is right.

The Holy Prophet (PBUH) said, "When is lost, then wait for the Hour (Doomsday)."

Islamic concept of honesty covers the aspects of life.

What is called the obligation on every individual Muslim?

Who always keeps his words?

w >

owp

oow

D
A. 18 Tolas
B
D

B
C
D
A. Two
C
D

DOW> DOW

Oow» oW

oW» CDOWP CUOW

DOW> DOW

. 35 Tolas

. 24, tolas

. 35 Tolas

. Christianity
. Buddhism
. Hinduism

. Four
. Five

Define
Particular

Specific area
Specific nation

Children
Relatives
Kin

Two
Four
Six

Allowed
. Not good

Safa
Marwa
Uhad

Physician

Mathematician
Geographer

Mathematician
Scholar
Physician

Brain
Arms
Head

Morality
Sincerity

Personal
Family
Political

Fard Kifayah
Mustahab
Nafal

Parents
Priest

Orphans

All the given options

All the given options

All of the given options

. Abdullah bin Mutlib
. Abdullah bin Jubair
D. Abdullah bin Masood

Who withdrew his supporters in the battle of Uhad?

oOw

A. Yasrab

D VAamAan



87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

People from which city threw stones at the Holy Prophet Muhammad (PBUH)?

What is the theme of first revelation to Holy Prophet Muhammad (PBUH)?

What is the status of being kind and good with ones parents in Shariah?

Who is considered the father of all human beings?

Who is considered the mother of all human beings?

Which is the oldest Islamic university?

Which Arabian mathematician invented the subject of algebra?

Name the first geographer who produced accurate maps in color?

Which is the harshest voice of all the voices according the Holy Quran?

Who was the father of Sufwan ibn Umaiya?

o]

OW» TOWP UTOWP UOwWP O

OOwW» DOWP DOmP>

om» "ToT»

. Tallianl
Tabook
Morality

Taqwa
Sincerity

Voluntary
Unpaid

Optional

Hazrat Muhammad (PBUH)
Hazrat Ibrahim A.S

Hazrat Noah A.S

Hazrat Khadija
Hazrat Ayesh
Hazrat Sara

Darul Uoom Deoband
Bologna University

Istanbul University

Al-Mugadissi
Columbus

Ibn Sina
Al-Khawarizmi

Ibn Batuta
Christopher Columbus
Dog

Sheep
Dear

Umaiya ibn Kaldah
Umaiya ibn Hanbal
Umaiya ibn Harub

. After the battele of Badar
. After the battle of Uhad
. After the agreement of Hudebia

Ow>

When Sufwan ibn Umaiya embraced Isalm?

98

99

How many times the word “ilm” come in the Holy Quran?

When we should say “yarhamuk Allah”?

B
C
D
A
B

D

. 578
. 778
. 978

. Visiting the sick
. Attending funeral

. Accepting invitation



