

ISL-201 Final Term Exams Preparation Virtual University

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Honesty plays a pivotal roll in	A. Domestic life B. Social life C. National life D. All vistas of life
2	Taqwa is the name of specific condition of	A. Ears B. Heart and soul C. Eyes D. None of the given options
3	Ikhlas in worship (ibadah) means to do worship	A. For the pleasure of Allah B. For the gratification of Allah C. For the blessing of Allah D. All of the given options
4	In which surah Allah mentioned about the pledge which has been taken right before the treatyn of Hudaybiyyah?	A. Al-Fatah B. Al-Nasar C. Bani Israeel D. Al-Anfaal
5	Holy prophet Muhammad (PBUH) brought about Moral Revolution through his	A. Actions and sayings B. Actions and worship C. Actions and battles D. Actions and activities
6	How many leaders of Makkah were imprisoned in battle of Badar?	A. Fifty B. Seventy C. Eighty D. Hundred
7	How many years Holy prophet Muhammad (PBUH) lived in Makkah?	A. Eleven B. Twelve C. Thirteen D. Fourteen
8	The first revelation was revealed in the cave of	A. Saur B. Hira C. Namal D. Taif
9	Which angel was charged with bringing the Quranic revelations to the prophet Muhammad (PBUH)?	A. Michael B. Azraeel C. Israfeel D. Gabriel
10	How many aspects of Truthfulness?	A. One B. Two C. Three D. Four
11	Message of all Prophets of Allah is based upon basic beliefs.	A. One B. Two C. Three D. Four
12	Kuniyyat (family name) of our beloved prophet is	A. Abul Qasim B. Abul Aamir C. Abul Abdullah
13	The Holy Prophet Muhamamd (PBUH) was born in	A. 570 A.D B. 671 A.D C. 582 A.D D. 563 A.D
14	Soul of Fast (roza) is to avoid from	A. Eating B. Drinking C. Backbiting and quarreling D. None of the given option
15	Which word is used in surah Al-Lail as the antonym of Taqwa?	A. Badness B. Wickedness C. Carelessness D. Evilness
		· ···· ·

16	Specific act that nourish ALLAH'S love	A. Waste B. Oppression C. Betrayal D. Morality
17	What does it mean to have faith in Allah?	A. It means to believe in Allah B. It means to believe in His prophets C. It means to believe in the Angles D. All of the given options
18	Action that keep away Man from Allah's Love	A. Aggression B. Arrogance C. Ungratefulness D. All of the given options
19	Which of the following surah describes the concept of Tauheed comprehensively	A. Al-Nassar B. Al-Kousar C. Al-Ikhlas D. Al-Fateha
20	The major aim of all Ibadaat is to create	A. Wealth B. Property C. Repentence D. Allah's fear in hearts
21	In the period ofCaliph,some Arab tribes refused to pay Zakat.	A. First B. Second C. Third D. Fourth
22	Abu-Bakar (R.A) compelled to declare war against	A. Negators of Zakat B. Mushrikeen C. Christians D. Jews
23	In Hadith " The coolness of my eyes lies in"	A. Salat B. Roza C. Zakat D. Hajj
24	The word "Ibadat" has been derived from	A. Worship B. Abd C. La'il D. Sacred
25	Worship in Islam includes	A. Prayer B. Animal sacrifice C. Recitation of Holy Quran D. All of the given options
26	How many Muslims were martyred in the battle of Uhad?	A. 17 B. 70 C. 11 D. 50
27	Thehighest stage of lkhlass is the rendering of an act:	A. For a good life B. For self satisfaction C. For the sake of Allah D. For worship
28	Ikhlaas means to seek only the pleasure of Allah in one's acts of :	A. Obedience B. Disobedience C. Respect D. Disrespect
29	To develop Taqwa, which of the following condition must be fulfilled?	A. Show off his wealth B. Follow the Sunnah of the Holy Prophet (PBUH) C. Do Jihad for the sake of the booty D. Have riya in his actions
30	Allah is alone the of the world.	A. Authority B. Sustainer C. Creator D. All of the given options
31	Taqwa is the only force that can	A. Turn life in to the right pathB. Restrain man from evilC. Purify oneselfD. All of the given options
32	Muslims will split up into sects.	A. 70 B. 71 C. 72 D. 73
33	of the Holy prophet are the highest qualities of prophet hood.	A. Patience B. Long suffering C. Forgiveness

		D. All of the given options
34	Is the name to that portion of money or wealth which is given to the poor as per Allah's command?	A. Namaz B. Roza C. Zakat
35	felt compelled to declare Jihad against them who refused to pay zakat.	A. Hazrat Abu-baker B. Hazrat Ommer C. Hazrat Usman D. Hazrat Ali
36	Fasting is called in Arabic	A. Sumer B. Sesame C. Sabat D. Soum
37	The first duty of a man is to	A. Believe in Allah B. Learning C. Teaching D. All of the given options
38	Which of the following is the sign for the day of the Judgment	A. \equiv The sun will rise from the East B. \equiv The sun will rise from the west C. \equiv The sun will rise from the North D. \equiv The sun will rise from the South
39	Which is the major miracle of the Holy Prophet Muhammad (PBUH)?	A. Splitting of moonB. None of the given optionsC. Ascension (Miraj)D. Holy Quran
40	Due to the quality of Taqwa one's not only compromise with virtues but also try to it.	A. Neglect B. Seek C. Demolish D. All the given options
41	Obedience of Allah is not possible without the obedience of:	A. Quran B. Muhammad (PBUH) C. Hazrat Abraham D. Hazrat Jesus
42	The address of Holy prophet Muhammad (PBUH) given in Quba was one of hisaddresses.	A. Shortest B. Medium C. All the given options
43	Meaning of "ikhlaas" is	A. To be purified B. To be refined C. To be polished D. All the given options
44	Which sin can nullify all other virtues?	A. Ascribing partners with AllahB. Disobedience of parentsC. Fleeing from JihadD. All of the given options
45	One of the major qualities of the Holy Prophet is	A. Pardon B. Forgiveness C. Helping poor D. All of the given options
46	To curse natural objects i-e air, etc, is	A. Allowed B. Not good C. Abominable
47	How many days Hazrat Moses stayed on mountain?	D. Prohibited A. Thirty B. Forty C. Fifty D. Fifty five
48	How many years Holy Prophet Muhammad (PBUH) lived in Makkah after receiving the Divine Call?	A. Ten years B. Eleven years C. Twelve years D. Thirteen years
49	are integral parts of Islamic way of life.	A. Taqwa (piety), sincerity and sacrificeB. Altruism and FascismC. Egoism and insensitivityD. All of the given options
50	Al-Razi is a famous	A. Geographer B. Mathematician C. Astronomer D. Physician
51	To take part in funny talks and jokes is	A. Permitted B. Rewarded

		D. Cause of goodness
52	Human beings admirable effort of talking is called	A. Etiquettes B. Manners C. Ethics D. Principles
53	Good manners are related to those actions on which ones act upon	A. Frequently B. Intermittently C. From time to time D. Sporadically
54	Respect of parents is an order of the	A. Quran B. Hadith C. Fiqh
55	The Holy Prophet Muhammad (PBUH) said: "The merit is that person should kind and generous towards his father's friend".	A. Medium B. High C. Higher D. Highest
56	Islam believes in	A. DiscriminationB. InequityC. EqualityD. Disproportion
57	All things of a Muslim are inviolable for his brother in faith, including his	A. Blood B. Wealth C. Honor D. All of the given options
58	Islam gives the right of freedom of to all citizens on the condition that it should be used for the propagation of virtue and truth	A. SuppressionB. ExpressionC. RepressionD. Control
59	Infanticide is an act of	A. Modern timesB. Middle agesC. Period of ignoranceD. Before history
60	was ordered to divorce his wife?	A. Abdullah bin Umar B. Hazrat Hussain C. Souban D. Ibn-i-abbas
61	Islam's concept of honesty is	A. Narrow B. Constricted C. Wide and Universal D. Lean
62	Who is called the father of all mankind?	A. Hazrat Abraham B. Hazrat Adam C. Hazrat Noah D. Hazrat Ismail
63	Which prophet left his wife in desert for the pleasure of Allah?	A. Hazrat Moses B. Hazrat Jesus C. Hazrat Abraham D. Hazrat Abu Bakar
64	"Obey me as long as I obey Allah and his Prophet if ever I should disobey them, then you need no longer to obey me" it was saying of	A. Hazrat Abu Bakar B. Hazrat Ommer C. Hazrat Usman D. Hazrat Ali
65	" They are severe against disbelievers" is a very distinguished quality of the Muslims.	A. Sahaba (Companions of the Holy Prophet)A.S B. Ta'been C. Muslims D. Saints
66	was the first person who confirmed the miracle of Ascension {Mi'raj}.	A. Hazrat Abu-baker B. Hazrat Ommer C. Hazrat Usman
67	Miracle of Ascension {Mi'raj} took place during the holy prophet's stay in	A. Makkah B. Madina C. Quba D. Khaibar
68	Ikhlaas means to seek only the pleasure of Allah in one's acts of:	A. Obedience B. Disobedience C. Respect D. Disrespect
69	The Nisab of Zakat in Gold Is:	A. 18 Tolas B. 24, tolas

	· ···· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	C. / ½ I olas D. 35 Tolas
70	The Nisab of Zakat in Gold Is;	A. 18 Tolas B. 24, tolas C. 7 ½ Tolas D. 35 Tolas
71	uses inner stress to act upon its teachings.	A. Islam B. Christianity C. Buddhism D. Hinduism
72	The number of the daughters of Holy Prophet is:	A. Two B. Three C. Four D. Five
73	All the prophets from Hazrat Adam to Hazrat Jesus sent to area.	A. Specific B. Define C. Particular D. All the given options
74	Holy prophet Muhammad (PBUH) sent for	A. Specific areaB. Specific nationC. All the nationsD. All the given options
75	The are the basis and foundation of the family.	A. Parents B. Children C. Relatives D. Kin
76	How many prostrations (Sajdah) in the funeral prayer?	A. Two B. Four C. Six D. None of the given options
77	To curse natural objects i-e air, etc, is	A. Allowed B. Not good C. Prohibited
78	On which mountain Hazrat Moses stayed?	A. Safa B. Marwa C. Uhad D. Toor
79	Al-Idrisi is a famous	A. Physician B. Scholar C. Mathematician D. Geographer
80	Al-Muqdisi is a famous	A. Geographer B. Mathematician C. Scholar D. Physician
81	"If the is right then every system is right.	A. Heart B. Brain C. Arms D. Head
82	The Holy Prophet (PBUH) said, "When is lost, then wait for the Hour (Doomsday)."	A. Morality B. Sincerity C. Honesty D. All of the given options
83	Islamic concept of honesty covers the aspects of life.	A. Personal B. Family C. Political D. All of the given options
84	What is called the obligation on every individual Muslim?	A. Fard Ayan B. Fard Kifayah C. Mustahab D. Nafal
85	Who always keeps his words?	A. Parents B. Priest C. Momineen D. Orphans
86	Who withdrew his supporters in the battle of Uhad?	A. Abdullah bin Obey B. Abdullah bin Mutlib C. Abdullah bin Jubair D. Abdullah bin Masood
		A. Yasrab

87	People from which city threw stones at the Holy Prophet Muhammad (PBUH)?	B. Taman C. Taif D. Tabook
88	What is the theme of first revelation to Holy Prophet Muhammad (PBUH)?	A. Morality B. Knowledge C. Taqwa D. Sincerity
89	What is the status of being kind and good with ones parents in Shariah?	A. Voluntary B. Unpaid C. Mandatory D. Optional
90	Who is considered the father of all human beings?	A. Hazrat Muhammad (PBUH) B. Hazrat Ibrahim A.S C. Hazrat Adam A.S D. Hazrat Noah A.S
91	Who is considered the mother of all human beings?	A. Hazrat Khadija B. Hazrat Ayesh C. Hazrat Sara D. Hazrat Hawwa
92	Which is the oldest Islamic university?	A. Darul Uloom Deoband B. Bologna University C. Al- Azhar University D. Istanbul University
93	Which Arabian mathematician invented the subject of algebra?	A. Al-Muqadissi B. Columbus C. Al-Khawarizmi D. Ibn Sina
94	Name the first geographer who produced accurate maps in color?	A. Al-Khawarizmi B. Al-Muqadissi C. Ibn Batuta D. Christopher Columbus
95	Which is the harshest voice of all the voices according the Holy Quran?	A. Dog B. Ass C. Sheep D. Dear
96	Who was the father of Sufwan ibn Umaiya?	A. Umaiya ibn Kaldah B. Umaiya ibn Hanbal C. Umaiya ibn Harub D. Umaiya ibn Khalf
97	When Sufwan ibn Umaiya embraced Isalm?	A. After the battele of Badar B. After the battle of Uhad C. After the agreement of Hudebia D. After the victory of Mkkah
98	How many times the word "ilm" come in the Holy Quran?	A. 378 B. 578 C. 778 D. 978
99	When we should say "yarhamuk Allah"?	A. Visiting the sick B. Attending funeral C. When one sneezes D. Accepting invitation